3 1

@2019 TE Connectivity. AL Rights Reserved. |

PART
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2831214-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2831214-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2831214-1 C TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
. . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
0-2831214-2 C TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2831214-] C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2831214-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2831214-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] F

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SXA 2.5mm JST

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
For3-2.00 mm [.068-.083 IN]J 1.50-1.90 mm [.059-.075 IN]J
TERMINAL XA-XAD (W-W) CHM-1-170 Rev R3
APPHCAHON
SPECTFICATION - -

TERMINALS APPUED

TE TERMINAL JOST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JOST TERMINAL

1572601 - | SXA-01T-PO.6 1572601-3 SXA-01GW-PO 6

1572601 -2 SXAM-01T-PO 6 2113096 SXM-01T-P0. 6
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT
SIT/E rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002]

22 ANG OR 0.35mmZ2 | 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002]

6.6
1.7
24 AWG OR 0.20mm? 8.7

0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002]

ATLANTIC VERSTON TERMINATOR
INTERFACE ADAPTER

L]

FWARNING

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRKE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING,
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

LUBRICATION AND

Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
apLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180.

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.

O. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1

Zﬁl TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINALS
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3.

A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED .

St I TING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.

CRIMP HEIGHT ReFERENCE

St I TINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO

ITHE CRIMP TOOLING.

ReFeR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR

PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS .

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

e
REVISTONS
B ECR-19-005988 12APR2019 | TB TE
C ECR-21-004644 21APR2021 | T8 RK
- 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- W W - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1236
- W W W - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2483
- W W W W W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
3 - W W W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ’A7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- W W - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 1 1 - 28449340 AIR FEED MODULE 233
- W W - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 113
3 - 1 1 - - 1-1752354-8 | STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- W W - - 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (.
- 1 1 - - 5-222380-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- W W - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1 1 - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- |REF|REF |REF |REF|REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- W W W W W W 28449308-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- W W W W W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- W W W W W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- W W W W W W 2119740 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 2 2 2 4 2 2 21638078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W W W W W W 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2 2 2 4 2 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- W W W W W W 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- W W W W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 ? 1 ? 1 f 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- W W - W 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- W W - W 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 W 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- W W W W 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
7 - W W W W W W 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2 2 2 4 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 4 4 4 4 e e 2-28449672-6 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
- W W W W W W 1320928-72 STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 1 W 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- ? ? W W e e 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 W 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - W W W W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
- W W W W W W 1-356885-5 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - W W W W W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| W ? ? W W W W 1-1633917-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-6 SPACER |
: - : f 6
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 21197517-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- W W W W W W 2-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1?& 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 8-16339672-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1?& W 4 4 W W W W 3-456402-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T70-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. M\ ¢ 05APR20TS3 - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSBARLETTAOSAPRZOW:& —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘ ‘
mm C.LIMA Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC 4 PRODUCT SPEC i
{@{:}ﬁﬁ il : :
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779@:2837214
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OFA REV C

4805 (3/13)

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

@2019 TE Connectivity. AL Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

o
T\\ ///‘!’RU

ngp | = 43405
/6\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1

O g B

S
SEE DETAIL A §%§r‘ i —=r=0.89£0.13
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3.

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

44851%&005 L 7 REF
J QD ‘W@Q - $16.7i0.5
ZF

180)REF

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. D&g.ALVES 05APR2013 |
CHK - TE C 1 i
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS PBARLETTAOSAPRZOW\% b— TE o N y
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05APR2013 | NAME ‘ ‘
/x W{/x $J W I <: \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ mm C.L INMA Ocean Side Feed Applicator
0 PLC —+- PRODUCT SPEC B
| PLC +-
Amme s TROIE 40mm STROKE T Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @+
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) NRE + -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED 7 7 e A lloo779/C=2837214
POST FEED PRE FEED : :

CUSTOMER DRAWING SME o ISR O e
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSIO

4805 (3/13) ‘

N\




8 7 6 5 4 2
@2019 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2837214-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2837214-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837214-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: SYXA 2 5mm JST 3 - W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S 13 B L PR (R /1L DAL -
1. 73-2.11 mm [.068-.083 IN] — 1.50-1.90 mm [.059-.075 IN] N c119960-1 |NECAANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY oo
‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%MN PAZRAD W GV T 10 ey 7S ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
PECTEICATION ] ] -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL B N ¢119603-¢  |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
SSETIN ST o0l ST -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
15726012 SHAN-01T-PO_6 2113096 SXM-01T-P0_6 ~ | PP ] 1803516-1  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - | ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T : -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT T [ |-455888-7 |SPACER. CRIMPLR 872
b i REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG OR 0.°0mmz | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.6 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
cc AWG OR 0.3omme | 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] [ -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
24 AWG OR 0.20mmz | 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.2 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
*WARNING T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S L 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - f J?%;ﬁw Egbggkﬁéﬁ¥§X6ﬂ jg
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NN | 1 | 1 | 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2N
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1 IN - c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
A -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL B 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR 1]
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3. N 119805 1 |SHCAR HOLDLR TRONT 0
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N W 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N [-1633917-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] [-240641-6 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 ] 1] 8-1633962-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl ] 3-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWSN.ALVES 05APR20T3 - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSBARLETTAOSAPRZOW:& _— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘ ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON il L CLLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed Applicator
| PLC +-
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e S\ZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e G LEC . A 1loo77910=2837214
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET OF REV C
R | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

g~

—= =—4.3+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL PN 2113096-1

ol
L

—==—0.89+£0.13

/N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION FOR TERMINAL
PN 1572601-1, 1572601-2, AND 1572601-3.

35.821%&0.05 7 REF
]

G

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘R’WEF
& 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERSTON
4

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

1

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

mm
0
2 PL
3 PL
IAL

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

D@ LLUES 05APRZ2013

i 05APR2013 - TE TE Connectivity
P.BARLETTA

APVD 05APR201 3 | NAME : !
C LIMA Ocean Side Feed Applicator

PPPPPPPPPPP

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 00779(C=2837214

EEEEEEEEEE OF REV
CUSTOMER DRAWING (N 4 4 C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3
	new_view_39


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36
	new_view_38



